Flat Back Stones

Our resilient and expertly crafted Flat Back Stones are suitable for
awide range of applications, be it glue-on, hot-fix or sewing. As
one of our best-selling product lines, Preciosa’s Flat Back Stones

have adorned collections from some of the fashion industry’s most

widely recognised and influential designers.
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FLAT BACK STONES
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> COLORS, COATINGS

Crystal

00030

Jet

23980

White Opal
01000

Black Diamond
40010

Smoked Sapphire
30010
Aquamarine

60000

Aqua Bohemica
60010

Light Sapphire
30020

Light Sapphire Opal
31110

Sapphire

30050

Montana

30340

Deep Sea
33400

Capri Blue
60310

Indicolite
60100

Blue Zircon
60230
Chrysolite
50000
Chrysolite Opal
51000

Peridot

50520

Emerald
50730

Green Tur
50020

Erinite
50010

Olivine
50230

Khaki
50330

Gold Beryl
10430
Jongquil
80100

Citrine
80310

Light Topaz
10020

Topaz
10070

Light Colorado Topaz
10330

Q@00
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Light Smoked Topaz
10210

Smoked Topaz
10220

Light Gold Quartz
00520

Gold Quartz
00530

Light Peach
90300
Rose Opal
71350

Light Rose
70020
Rose

70010

Indian Pink
70040

-
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. Fuchsia

0

. Ruby

o w0

S s

® 90310

S Hyacinth

‘90040

. Padparadscha
90350

Light Siam

90070

Siam

90090

Burgundy

90100

Light Burgundy

90095

Amethyst

20050

Amethyst Opal

21mo

100000000202 000!

Light Amethyst
20020

y (7
A

Tanzanite
20410

W Purple Velvet
0

NOTE:

Slight deviations in colo shades is

unavoidable.

* Products with these coatings are
not resistant to plating and similar
processing

Coatings

L
-

Crystal AB
200 AB

Crystal Argent Flare
242 AgF

Crystal Velvet*
279 Vel

PO UG

3
et

Crystal Honey
235 Hon

s O GG

Crystal Golden Honey
244 GdH

Crystal Blond Flare*
239 BIF

Crystal Sunrise®

219 Sr

Crystal Aurum*
262 Aur

Crystal Starlight Gold*
261 516

4
&

Crystal Monte Carlo*
277 MIC

'@

Crystal Capri Gold*
271 CaG

-
4

Crystal Apricot*
266 Apri

Crystal Lava®
213 Lav

Crystal Red Flame®
251 RF

Crystal Venus

234 Ven

Crystal Volcano
299 Vol

Crystal Lagoon®
237 Lag

Crystal Bermuda Blue®
296 BB

Crystal Heliotrope®
295 Hel

Crystal Blue Flare®
231 BIF

Crystal Nightlall

260 Nif

Crystal Labrador®

270 Lab

Jot Silver
232 SiF

Jot Hematite*
272 Hem

GO0 90000090866

Jot Brown Flare*
230 Brf

FLAT BACK STONES > INDEX

Numerical order

Light Smoked Topaz
Smoked Topaz

Light Colorado Topaz
Beryl

Light Sapphire Opal
ep Sea

g

Black Diamond
Chrysolite

Gold Quartz

Alphabetic order

A Amethyst ...
Amethyst Opal ..
Aqua Bohemica
Aquamarine ...

B Black Diamond
Blue Zircon
Burgundy

¢ CapriBlue
Chrysolite
Chrysolite Opal
Citrine ... .
Crystal..
Crystal AB
Crystal Apricot. . ...
Crystal Argent Flare
Crystal Aurum ..

Crystal Bermuda Blue .

Crystal Blue Flare ..
Crystal Blond Flare .

Crystal Capri Gold ...
Crystal Golden Honey. ..
Crystal Heliotrope .........

Crystal Honey.
Crystal Labrador
Crystal Lagoon
Crystal Lava
Crystal Monte Carlo

20050
21110
60010
60000
- 40010
60230
90100
60310
50000
51000
80310
.. 00030
00030 200 AB

00030 296 BBI
00030 231 BIF
00030 239 BdF

- 00030271 CaG
. 00030 244 GdH
00030 295 Hel

00030 235 Hon
00030 270 Lab,
00030 237 Lag
00030 213 Lav
00030 277 MtC

R

-=x

Crystal Nightfall..
Crystal Red Flame . ..
Crystal Starlight Gold

Crystal Vitrail Light
Crystal Vitrail Medium
Crystal Volcano

DeepSea ...

Indian Pink
Indicolite. .
Jet

JetAB............
Jet Brown Flare
Jet Silver Flare
Jet Hematite
Jonguil

Khaki

rinite
Green Turmaline

. 00030 260 Ntf
..00030 251 RdF
..00030 261 St6
00030219 Snr

L 00030 226 Val

00030 279 Vel
00030 234 Ven
00030 265 VL
00030 281 VM
00030 299 Vol
~....33400

23980 230 BrF
23980232 SiF
23980 272 Hem
80100

50330

. Chrysolite Opal
. Aquamarine

. Aqua Bohemica
Indicolite
Blue Zircon

. Capri Blue

Light Rose
Indian Pink

. Light Siam

. Siam

. Light Burgundy
. Burgundy

- Ruby

. Light Peach

.Sun
Padparadscha

L Light Amethyst
Light Burgundy. ...
Light Colorado Topaz
Light Gold Quartz .........
Light Peach. ...............
Light Rose
Light Sapphire

0pal

Light Smoked Topaz
Light Topaz .

M
0
P
R
s
ia... .
Smoked Sapphire
Smoked Topaz
Sun,
T Tanzanite
Topaz
W White Opal
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES

No Hotfix Stones

Our No Hotfix MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA stones have
a highly resistant multilayer satin foiling that protects against
damage and intensifies their brilliance. Our No Hotfix Stones
can be easily fixed with recommended one- or two-component
glues on various types of surfaces.
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES > OVERVIEW

Overview

No Hotfix Stones MAXIMA

ss 3.4

s 5,6,7,8,8,10,12,16, 20

% LEAD-FREE
BRILLIANCE

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | arr. 438 11 612

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | arr. 438 11615

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | arr. 438 11 618

Other No Hotfix Stones

MC Rivoli FB | arr. 438 11301
mm 10,12, 14,16

MC Flower FB | arr. 438 02 302
8 10, 16, 20, 34

KD

ss 30,34, 40,48

MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12° | arr. 438 11 612

s 5,6,7,8,9,10, 12,16, 20, 30, 34, 40, 48

MC Rhombus FB | arr. 438 24 301
mm  6x4,10x6

MC Leaf FB | arr. 43801301
mm 108, 14x11

MC Heart FB | arr. 438 18 301
mm  6,10,14

MC Chessboard Square | ar. 438 23 301
mm - 8x8, 10x10, 12x12

MC Chessboard Circle | arr. 438 11 302
mm 6,10

MC Chessboard Circle | arr. 438 11 302
mm 14,20

MC Pyramid FB | ar. 438 23 220
mm 8

)
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i
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MC Navette FB | arr. 43814 110

mm  8x4

MC Pearshape FB | arr. 438 15 110
mm  8x4.8,10x6

MC Square FB | arr. 438 23 210
mm  3x3,4x4,6x6

MC Baguette FB | arr. 438 26 210
mm  5x25

MC Triangle FB | art. 438 21210

mm 6
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES
MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA @
% @ ART. 438 11 612 % @ ART. 438 11 615 % @ ART. 438 11 618
SIZE ss 3,4 SIZEss5,6,7,8,9,10, 12, 16, 20 SIZE ss 30, 34, 40, 48
LY B o A Ty e e LT R ) 5w 6o A Ty ey e D D
~0 Crystal | 00030 DF [ B J ® 0 06060 0 0 00 [ B BN BN J @ Amethyst | 20050 DF ® 06 0606 0 0 0 00 e o
“% Crystal AB | 00030 20032 (TC) DF [ B ] o 0 06 06 0606 0 0 0 o 06 0o o @ Amethyst Opal | 21110 DF L ] L ] L ] [ BN J [ ]
Crystal Apri | 00030 26636 (BC) A (] ® & 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 ® @ O O ) Aqua Bohemica | 60010 DF [ B ] o &6 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 [ B J
Crystal AgF = 00030 24232 (TC) DF (@] O 0 O 0O O OO0 e e o 0 0 O /' Aquamarine | 60000 DF o & 06 0606 06 0 0 0 [ BN J
Crystal Aur | 00030 26232 (TC) DF [ B ] o 0 06 060606 0 0 0 ® @@ O O ) Black Diamond | 40010 DF [ B ] o 0 06 06 0606 0 0 0 [ B
@ Crystal BBI | 00030 29636 (BC) A (e} O 0O O0O0O0OO0Cee O 0 0 O @ BlueZircon | 60230 DF e o 00 0 0 0 00 [ 2 )
Crystal BdF | 00030 23932 (TC) DF o ® 0 06 06 0 0 0 00 ® @ O O @ CapriBlue | 60310 DF ® 0 06 06 0 0 0 00 [ B J
@ Crystal BIF | 00030 23132 (TC) DF o OO0 00000 e e o 0 O O " Citrine | 80310 DF L B J ® 006 06 0 0 0 00 [ BN J
«+ Crystal CaG | 00030 27132 (TC) DF o o 0 06 0606 0 0 00 ® @ O O @ DeepSea 33400 U ® 006 060 0 0 00 e o
2 Crystal GdH | 00030 24432 (TC) DF o ® 0 0600 0 0 00 ® @ O O @ Emerald | 50730 DF ® 0606 060 0 0 00 [ BN J
@ Crystal Hel | 00030 29536 (BC) A o OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OO0 e e o 0 0 O @ Erinite | 50010 DF [ 2 B [ 2 J
) Crystal Hon | 00030 23532 (TC) DF L B J o 0 0 06 060 0 00 ® @ OO @ Fuchsia | 70350 DF ® 0 0606 0 0 0 00 o o
« « Crystal Lab | 00030 27032 (TC) DF e} ® 06 06 060 0 0 00 ® ® O O Gold Quartz | 00530 DF [ B ] ° o o 00 L BN 4
Crystal Lag | 00030 23732 (TC) DF e} O O O 0 0O OO0 e e O O O O & Hyacinth | 90040 DF o 6 06 06 06 06 0 0 o [ B
ED Crystal Lav | 00030 21332 (TC) DF { ] ® 6 6 06 06 06 0 0 O [ BN J Chrysolite Opal | 51000 DF { ] [ ) [ ] [ BN J [ ]
& Crystal MIC | 00030 27732 (TC) DF e} OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0Ce e O 0 0 O @ Indian Pink = 70040 DF ° ° o o 00 )
@ Crystal Ntf | 00030 26036 (BC) A O O 0O 0O 000 e e o 0 O O Jonquil | 80100 DF o 0 06 06060 0 0 0 [ BN
a Crystal RdF | 00030 25132 (TC) DF L o 0 06 06 060 0 0 0 [ B J 0 Light Amethyst | 20020 DF o 0 06 06 060 0 0 0 [ B
& Crystal Snr | 00030 21932 (TC) DF (@] [ B B BN BN BN BN BN BN J [ B J Light Colorado Topaz = 10330 DF [ BN ] [ B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN J [ B J
& Crystal StG = 00030 26132 (TC) DF O O 0O 0O 0 000 e e o 0 00 Light Gold Quartz | 00520 DF { B { ] o 0 0 o [ B J
(& Crystal Vel | 00030 27932 (TC) DF L B J OO0 00000 e e o 0 O O Light Peach | 90300 DF L B J ® 060600 0 0 00 [ BN J
0 Crystal Ven | 00030 23432 (TC) DF O O 0 0O 0 0 OO0 e e o 0 0 0O Light Rose | 70020 DF e 06 06 060 0 0 00 o o
Crystal VL | 00030 26536 (BC) A o] O O O 0O 0O 00 e e O O O O * Light Sapphire | 30020 DF [ B B BN BN BN BN BN BN J [ B J
C) Crystal VM | 00030 28136 (BC) A o] OO0 0O 0O 0 OO0 e e o O 0 0O Light Sapphire Opal ' 31110 DF [ ] [ ] [ ] [ BN J [ ]
@ cCrystal Vol | 00030 29936 (BC) A o] OO0 0O 0O OO0 e e o O 0 0O @ Light Siam | 90070 DF [ B ] o 6 06 06 06 06 0 0 o [ B
@ Jet | 23980 DFU [ B ) o © 0 06 06 06 0 0 0 o O (D Light Smoked Topaz | 10210 DF [ B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN J [ B
o JetAB | 23980 20032/20001 (TC) DFU o 6 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 [ B J Light Topaz | 10020 DF o 0 06 06 0606 0 0 0 [ B
&5 JetBrF | 23980 23032/23001  (TC) DR 0O 000000 e e o O @ Montana | 30340 DF e o 0 00 0 0 0 0 L Y
&% JetHem | 23980 27232/27201  (TC)DFU [ B ] ® 06 0 0606 0 0 00 [ B J C) Olivine | 50230 DF o 0 06 06 060 0 0 0 [ B J
&5 Jet SiF | 23980 23232/23201 (TC) DFU O 0 OO0 000 e e (o6 O Padparadscha = 90350 DF L ] { ] o 0 0 o [ B J
¥
LEGEND:
@ Standard Catalogue ltem
O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES

% @ ART. 438 11 612
SlIZEss 3,4

D Peridot | 50520 DF
G Purple Velvet | 20490 DF
Rose | 70010 DF
Rose Opal | 71350 DF
@ Ruby 0110 DF
(& sapphire | 30050 DF
@ siam | 30090 DF
(@ Smoked Sapphire | 30010 DF
(9 Smoked Topaz | 10220 DF
& Sun | 90310 DF
Tanzanite | 20410 DF
© Topaz | 10070 DF
White Opal = 01000 DF
Colors AB (TC) DF
‘ SEW-ON
()
h Il A
WITH BOTTOM
8§ ART.
10 8147 9210
12 81479211
16 8147 9213
2 81479215
30 8147 9274
34 8147 9257
I 8147 9209

ART. 438 11 615

SIZE ss 5, 6,7,8,9,10, 12, 16, 20
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LEGEND:

@  Standard Catalogue ltem
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ART. 438 11 618
SIZE ss 30, 34, 40, 48

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office
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FLAT BACK STONES

> NO HOTFIX STONES

@ @ MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12° | ART. 438 11 612

<+ Crystal | 00030

Crystal AB | 00030 20011

Crystal Apri | 00030 26636

- Crystal AgF = 00030 24211

L

]

P

(-]

Crystal Aur | 00030 26211
Crystal BBI | 00030 29636
Crystal BAF | 00030 23911
Crystal BIF | 00030 23111
Crystal CaG = 00030 27111
Crystal GdH | 00030 24411

Crystal Hel | 00030 29536

¢ Crystal Hon = 00030 23511

Crystal Lab | 00030 27011

) Crystal Lag | 00030 23711

Crystal Lav | 00030 21311
Crystal MtC = 00030 27711
Crystal Ntf | 00030 26036
Crystal RdF 00030 25111
Crystal $tG = 00030 26111

Crystal Snr | 00030 21911

4 Crystal Vel = 00030 27911

o
@
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Crystal Ven | 00030 23411
Crystal VL | 00030 26536
Crystal VM | 00030 28136
Crystal Vol | 00030 29936
Jet | 23980

JetAB | 23980 20011/20001
Jet BrF | 23980 23011/23001
JetHem | 23980 27211/27201

Jet SiF | 23980 23211/23201

Alexandrite | 20210
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Amethyst Opal | 21110

Aqua Bohemica | 60010
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Aquamarine | 60000
Black Diamond | 40010
Blue Zircon | 60230
Burgundy = 90100
Capri Blue | 60310
Citrine | 80310

Coral | 93180

Deep Sea = 33400

Deep Tanzanite = 20480
Emerald | 50730
Erinite = 50010

Fuchsia = 70350
Garnet | 90120

Gold Beryl | 10430
Gold Quartz | 00530
Green Turmaline | 50020
Hyacinth | 90040
Chrysolite | 50000
Chrysolite Opal | 51000
Indian Pink = 70040
Indicolite = 60100
Jonquil | 80100

Khaki | 50330

Light Amethyst = 20020
Light Burgundy = 90095
Light Colorado Topaz | 10330
Light Gold Quartz | 00520
Light Peach | 90300
Light Rose | 70020
Light Sapphire = 30020
Light Sapphire Opal = 31110
Light Siam | 90070
Light Smoked Topaz | 10210
Light Topaz | 10020

Montana | 30340

N/
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&

LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue Item

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office
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FLAT BACK STONES

> NO HOTFIX STONES

@ @ MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12° | ART. 438 11 612

© Olivine | 50230 s
(';) Padparadscha | 90350 S
") Peridot | 50520 S
Rose | 70010 S
Rose Opal | 71350 N
@ Ruby | 90110 S
€5 sapphire | 30050 S
@ siam | 30090 S
) smoked Sapphire | 30010 S
9 Smoked Topaz | 10220 s
@ sun | 90310 s
Tanzanite | 20410 S
@ Topaz | 10070 S
" Turquoise | 63030 u
Violet | 20310 s
White Opal | 01000 s
Colors AB (TC) S

&

2

/e
%
2
@
%
2

LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office

MC Rhombus FB | ART. 438 24 301

73 Crystal | 00030
*5 Crystal AB | 00030 20031

@ Jet | 23980

o
st
DF [ BN ]
(TC) DF [ 3N ]
] L )

@ % MC Leaf FB | ART. 438 01 301 =

» Crystal | 00030
*5 Crystal AB | 00030 20031
3 Crystal Hon ' 00030 23531

@ et | 23980

2 N

S
DF [ B ]
(TC) DF [ B ]
(TC) DF [ BN ]
u L B J

\[g MC Heart FB | ART. 438 18 301 =

: Crystal | 00030
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20031
i Crystal Hon = 00030 23531

@ et | 23980

o AN

DF o o o

(TC) DF [ B BN J
(TC) DF [ B BN J
U o o o

“*
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES

% @ MC Chessboard Square | ART. 438 23 301 =

7 Crystal | 00030
; Crystal AB | 00030 20031
) Crystal Hon | 00030 23531

@ et | 23080

DF
(TC) DF
(TC) DF

DFU

@ % MC Chessboard Circle | ART. 438 11302 =

70 Crystal | 00030
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20031
%% Crystal Hon | 00030 23531

@ Jet | 2390

(TC) DF
(TC) DF

DF/U

6

@ ﬂ% MC Chessboard Circle | ART. 438 11302 7=

7.0 Crystal | 00030
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20031
) Crystal Hon | 00030 23531

@ Jet | 23980

104

(TC) DF
(TC) DF

DF/U

2

LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem
O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office

m> MC Pyramid FB | ART. 438 23 220 =

| sew-oncup \

\ SEW-ON CUP \

o Crystal | 00030 DF ° P . |7_7|

5 6 | | ¢ )

5 Crystal AB | 00030 20031 (TC) DF o | ]

) Crystal Hon = 00030 23531 (TC) DF o) : -

@ crystal RdF | 0003021931 (TC) DF o WITH BOTTOM WITHOUT BOTTOM
@ et | 23980 1] Y MM ART. MM ART.

& JetHem 23980 27201 e u o 8 GLIES J GIpEES

SPECIAL SETTING ‘

FANCY SETTING ‘

WITH BOTTOM WITH BOTTOM
MM AR, MM AR,
8 8147 8048 8 8147 8068

S8 D MCRivoli FB | aRT. 438 11 301

SN

7 Crystal | 00030 S L B BN BN J

*% Crystal AB | 00030 20011 (1) s o ® 0 0
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX STONES

% @ MC Flower FB | ART. 438 02 302

2
%
2
%

7 Crystal | 00030 S o o o o
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20011 (Tc) S o ® 0 0

Crystal Aur | 00030 26211 ) s e o 00
« = Crystal Lab | 00030 27011 m) s e o 00
@ Jet | 23980 S e o 00
© JetAB | 23980 20011/20001  (TC) S/U oo 00
& JetHem | 23980 27211/27201  (TC) S/U o 0o 00

@ MC Navette FB | ART. 438 14 110

%*“
O Crystal | 00030 s °
*5 Crystal AB | 00030 20011 e s °
@ et | 23080 u °
& JetHem | 23980 27201 e u °

@ MC Pearshape FB | ART. 438 15 110

)

S

) Crystal | 00030 S o o

*% Crystal AB | 00030 20011 m) s L )
@ et | 23980 u L B ]
&5 JetHem | 23380 27201 Tc) u L )

[TT]]) mc square Fe | arr. 438 23 210

oty st
-1 Crystal | 00030 S o o0
5 Crystal AB | 00030 20011 (Tc) S [ B B )

Crystal Aur | 00030 26211 (TC) S L B BN J
~) Crystal Hon | 00030 23511 (Tc) s o o o
« = Crystal Lab | 00030 27011 me) s o o0
@& Crystal MtC | 00030 27711 m) s o o0
@ Jet | 23980 S o o0
© JetAB | 23980 20011/20001  (TC) S/U o o0
&5 JetHem | 23980 27211/27201  (TC) S/U o o0

1] mcBaguette F8 | aat. 438 26 210

o
A
7 Crystal | 00030 S )
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20011 (Tc) s L)
Crystal Aur | 00030 26211 1) s )
<« Crystal Lab | 00030 27011 ) s )
@ et | 2390 S ®
© JetAB | 23980 20011/20001  (TC) S/U )
& JetHem | 23980 27211/27201  (TC) S/U °

/N ] Mc Triangle FB | art. 438 21 210

o
~ Crystal | 00030 S [}
*5 Crystal AB | 00030 20011 (TC) S [}

LEGEND:

@ Standard Catalogue ltem
O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office
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FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES

Hotfix Stones

Our Hotfix Stones feature a special low-melting-point adhesive, which
guarantees easy and delicate application onto a wide variety of materials.
Our Hotfix MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA Stones have a special satin
interlayer that ensures better adhesion, thereby prolonging their durability

even on the most modern elastic fabrics.
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FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES > OVERVIEW

Overview

Hotfix Stones MAXIMA L

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA* | art. 438 11 110

ss 4

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA* | art. 438 11 615
s 5.6,8,10,12,16,20

ss 30,34, 40, 48

MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12 | art. 438 11612
ss 5,6,8,10,12, 16, 20, 30, 34, 40, 48

% @ MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA* | asr. 438 11 618

@ b MC Rhombus FB | arr. 438 24 301

mm  6x4,10x6

MC Leaf FB | arr. 438 01301
mm  10x8,14x11

@ ‘l‘y MC Heart FB | asr. 438 18 301
l‘ mm  6,10,14

% D MC Chessboard Square | arr. 438 23 301

mm  8x8,10x10,12x12

NOTE:
* Product is available without foiling as MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA Pure

110

Hotfix Stones MAXIMA L

=
&

MC Chessboard Circle | arr. 438 11 302
mm 6,10

MC Chessboard Circle | arr. 438 11 302
mm 14,20

Other Hotfix Stones

®b
el
o)
uy

)=()
I

A

MC Rivoli FB | arr. 438 11 301
mm 10,12,14,16

MC Flower FB | arr. 438 02 302
ss 10,16, 20, 34

MC Navette FB | arr. 438 14 110

mm  8x4

MC Pearshape FB | arr. 438 15110
mm  8x4.8,10x6

MC Square FB | arr. 438 23 210
mm  3x3,4x4,6x6

MC Baguette FB | arr. 43826 210
mm  5x25

MC Triangle FB | arr. 438 21210

mm 6

1"

FLAT BACK STONES



FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES
LEGEND:
@ .. Standard Catalogue ltem
O .. Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office
MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA @
@ @ ART. 438 11 110 % @ ART. 438 11 615 % @ ART. 438 11 618
SlZE ss 4 SIZE ss 5, 6, 8,10, 12, 16, 20 SIZE ss 30, 34, 40, 48
~ O K W N T LT SRR ) > YR R ZEN N RO COREG R ST )
. Crystal | 00030 HF [} e 0 06 06 0 0 0 e 0o 0 o @ Amethyst | 20050 HF o 0 06 0 00 e o
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20055 (TC) HF ° oo 00000 oo 00 © Amethyst Opal | 21110 HF o 0o 0 o 0 °
Crystal AgF | 00030 24255 (TC) HF o O ® O e 0O e e O 0 O O ) Aqua Bohemica | 60010 HF e o 0 0 0 0 [ B
Crystal Aur | 00030 26255 (TC) HF [ ] o 6 6 06 0 0 O ® @ O O ; Aquamarine | 60000 HF o 0 6 0 0 O [ B J
Crystal BdF | 00030 23955 (TC) HF o O @O0 @O0 e e O -0 0 O ) Black Diamond | 40010 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
@ Crystal BIF | 00030 23155 (TC) HF o O @O0 @O0 e e O 0 0 O @ BlueZircon 60230 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
< Crystal CaG | 00030 27155 (TC) HF o O e O e 0 e e O 0 O O @ Burgundy | 90100 HF o o 0 0 00 [
™ Crystal GdH | 00030 24455 (TC) HF (@] O e O e O e e O O O O @ capriBlue | 60310 HF e 06 0 0 0 0O [ BN
) Crystal Hon | 00030 23555 (TC) HF o O e O e 0O e e O 0 O O ") Citrine | 80310 HF o 0o 0 0 0 0 [ B
<~ Crystal Lab | 00030 27055 (TC) HF o O e O e 0 e e O 0 O O @ DeepSea 33400 HF o o 0 0 00 [ 2N ]
@ Crystal Lav | 00030 21355 (TC) HF ® ® o 0 0 0 0 o [ 3 ] @ Emerald | 50730 HF e o0 0 00 [ B J
& Crystal MtC | 00030 27755 (TC) HF ) O e 0O @O0 e e O 0 0 O @ Erinite | 50010 HF o 0o 0 [ B
@ crystal RdF | 00030 25155 (TC) HF ° 0O 0 0 0 0 0 O [ I @ Fuchsia | 70350 HF e o 0 0 00 [ B
% Crystal Snr | 00030 21955 (TC) HF ° e o0 0 0 0 0 ® ® O O ) Gold Beryl | 10430 HF e o 0 0 0 0 [ Y}
<% Crystal StG | 00030 26155 (TC) HF ) O ® 0O @O0 e e O 0 0 O Gold Quartz | 00530 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
{5 Crystal Vel | 00030 27955 (TC) HF O O @ O e O e e O O O O @ Green Turmaline | 50020 HF [ I BN BN BN BN J [ BN J
@ Crystal Ven | 00030 23455 (TC) HF ) O ® O e 0 e e O 0 O O @ Hyacinth | 90040 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
@ Jet | 23000 HF o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 [ 3 B ) " Chrysolite | 50000 HF o o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
© JetAB | 23980 20055 (TC) HF O ® O e 0O e e O O O Chrysolite Opal | 51000 HF o o 0 L BN °
&5 JetBrF | 23980 23055 (TC) HF O e O e 0 e e O 0 O O @ Indian Pink = 70040 HF o 0o 0 0 00 °
&5 JetHem | 23980 27255 (TC) HF e o0 0 0 0 0 ® & O @ Indicolite | 60100 HF e 060 0 0 0 [ 3
&5 Jet SiF | 23980 23255 (TC) HF O @& 0 @0 e e o000 Jonquil | 80100 HF o o0 0 00 [ 3N ]
@ Khaki | 50330 HF oo 0 0 00 [ B ]
70 Light Amethyst | 20020 HF o o 0 0 0 0 [ BN ]
@ Light Burgundy | 90095 HF e o0 0 00 e o
Light Colorado Topaz | 10330 HF o 06 060 0 0 o o
Light Gold Quartz | 00520 HF o 06 060 0 o0 { BN ]
Light Peach | 90300 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
Light Rose | 70020 HF e 0o 0 0 0 0 0 [ 3N ]
=) Light Sapphire = 30020 HF o 0o 0 0 00 [ 3N ]
Light Sapphire Opal | 31110 HF L 3 B J L 3N ] [ ]
@ Light Siam | 90070 HF e o0 0 0 0 0 [ B J
D Light Smoked Topaz | 10210 HF o o0 0 00 [ 3N ]
Light Topaz | 10020 HF o o 0 0 00 [ 2N ]
M
Vv

S
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FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES

@ [@ ART. 438 11 110
SIZE ss 4

Montana | 30340
Olivine | 50230
Padparadscha | 90350

Peridot | 50520

@09 o0e

Purple Velvet | 20490
Rose | 70010
Rose Opal | 71350
@ Ruby | 0110
(& sapphire | 30050
@ siam | 30090
@ Smoked Sapphire | 30010
9 Smoked Topaz | 10220
& Sun | 90310

Tanzanite | 20410
) Topaz | 10070
White Opal | 01000

Colours AB

&b

(TC) HF

ART. 438 11 615
5IZE ss 5, 6, 8,10, 12, 16, 20

S

2

%

%

&b

2

@

O ® @ © © 0 06 6 0 0 0 ¢ ¢ 0 0 o0 o
O @& @& & & & 06 0 0 06 ¢ 06 0 0 0 0 o

ART. 438 11 618
SIZE ss 30, 34, 40, 48

B ID R

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA Crystal Pure @

ART. 438 11 110
SlZEss 4

_ Crystal | 00030

*5 Crystal AB | 00030 20058

5P

HF

(TC) HF

ART. 438 11 615
SIZE ss 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20

oo Mo AN AR D

[OR B B BN BN BN J
O e o 0 0 0 o

LEGEND:

@ Standard Catalogue ltem

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office

% @ ART. 438 11 618
SIZE ss 30, 34, 40, 48

R RO

OO0 0 O
O 0 O O
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FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES

@ @ MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12° | ART. 438 11 612

<+ Crystal | 00030
Crystal AB | 00030 20057
Crystal Apri | 00030 26657

- Crystal AgF = 00030 24257
Crystal Aur | 00030 26257
Crystal BdF | 00030 23957

* Crystal BIF | 00030 23157

Crystal CaG = 00030 27157

> Crystal GdH | 00030 24457

-

Crystal Hon = 00030 23557
Crystal Lab | 00030 27057

¢ Crystal Lag = 00030 23757
ED Crystal Lav | 00030 21357
@ Crystal MtC | 00030 27757
a Crystal RdF | 00030 25157
{u Crystal Snr | 00030 21957

% Crystal StG | 00030 26157

Crystal Vel | 00030 27957
@ crystal Ven | 00030 23457
@ Jet | 23980

© JetAB | 23980 20057
@ JetBrF | 23980 23057
@ JetHem | 23980 27257

@ JetSiF | 23980 23257

Alexandrite | 20210
@ Amethyst 20050
@ Amethyst Opal | 21110
Aqua Bohemica | 60010
Aquamarine | 60000
Black Diamond | 40010
@ BlueZircon | 60230
@ Burgundy | 20100
@ CapriBlue | 60310

Citrine | 80310

(TC)
(BC)
(TC)
(TC)
(TC)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(TC)
(TC)
(TC)
(TC)
(TC)
(TC)
(1)

(1)

(1)
(1)
(TC)

(TC)

S

O @€ O e O e O e O O O e O OC e e

O @ O e @ O O

&

® @& 0 0 0 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OO 00
O @ O e @ OO e 0O O e O e O e 0O O O e 0 0 e e

@

2

® &6 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
O @ O e @ OO @ 0O @O @O e O 0O O O e O O e e

2

%

® O 0 0 0 06 06 0 0 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
® O 0 06 0 0 06 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O @ 0O @ @ 0 0O @ @& 0 0 06 O 6 06 06 06 O O 0 C e o

2

%

%

O @ O @& 0O 0O @ @ 6 06 0 O 6 06 06 06 O O 0 OC e o

O 0O O e @ O O

O 0 0 0 0 O e e
O O O 0 O O e e

O
[e]

%

Q0 oedaeore

@

o

©

]

Coral | 93180

Deep Sea | 33400

Deep Tanzanite = 20480
Emerald | 50730
Erinite | 50010

Fuchsia | 70350
Garnet | 90120

Gold Beryl | 10430
Gold Quartz | 00530
Green Turmaline | 50020
Hyacinth | 90040
Chrysolite = 50000
Chrysolite Opal | 51000
Indian Pink = 70040
Indicolite = 60100
Jonquil | 80100

Khaki | 50330

Light Amethyst = 20020
Light Burgundy = 90095
Light Colorado Topaz = 10330
Light Gold Quartz | 00520
Light Peach | 90300
Light Rose | 70020
Light Sapphire = 30020
Light Sapphire Opal | 31110
Light Smoked Topaz | 10210
Light Siam | 90070
Light Topaz | 10020
Montana | 30340
Olivine | 50230
Padparadscha | 90350
Peridot | 50520

Rose | 70010

Rose Opal | 71350

Ruby | 90110

N/
Vv
\%

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF
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HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF

HF
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LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office

NSO RCORCE RO
° o
° o
° [}
. o0
° [
° 3}
° o
° o
° o
° o
° o
° o

"7

CK STONES

FLAT BA



FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES

x
&3} MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12° | aRT. 438 11612 & P mcHeartFB | arr. 438 18301
\Y 3
oo e S e e s S e YN
73 Crystal | 00030 HF e o0
@ sapphire | 30050 HF ®© 006 0600 0 00
®s 00 v e 00600606000 e “5 Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF [ B B )
lam
 Crystal Hon | 00030 23557 TC) HF [ BN B )
) smoked Sapphire | 30010 HF e o 0 0 0 0 ® e L
Jet | 23980 HF L BN BN J
% Smoked Topaz | 10220 HF o 0 06 06 06 0 0 0 0 0
@ sun | 90310 HF e 00 00 0 0 0
Tanzanite | 20410 HF ® © 06 0606 06 0 0 0 0
@ Topaz | 10070 HE ® 0600000 0 00 %
" MC Chessboard Square | ART. 438 23 301 =
@ Turquoise | 63030 HF o000 0 0 00
Violet | 20310 HF e o000 0 00 oS
O,
White Opal | 01000 H o000 o00 00 VN
Colours AB (TC) HF o & & 06 06 06 06 06 OO
7 Crystal | 00030 HF o o0
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 TC) HF o o0
% Crystal Hon | 00030 23557 TC) HF o o0
@ et | 23980 HF e o0

MC Rhombus FB | ART. 438 24 301

S . %
3 Q'
SAS @ [@ MC Chessboard Circle | ART. 438 11302 =
7 Crystal | 00030 HF ®
N\
“5 Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF L B} ¥
@ Jet | 23080 HF )
> Crystal | 00030 HF [ B )
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF [ 2 )
“i Crystal Hon | 00030 23557 (TC) HF [ 2 )
@ Jet | 23080 HF L B
B
MC Leaf FB | ART. 438 01301 &%
£y N
% \“+\
. -
@ HE MC Chessboard Circle | ART. 438 11 302 =
7 Crystal | 00030 HF L 2 )
“% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF [ B ] &
N
3 Crystal Hon = 00030 23557 (TC) HF [ 2 )
@ Jet | 23980 HF [ B} <) Crystal | 00030 HF [ B}
“% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF [ Y )
LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem 5 Crystal Hon = 00030 23557 (TC) HF [ 2 )
O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office ._m 23980 HF o o

FLAT BACK STONES



P FLAT BACK STONES > HOTFIX STONES

S8 D MCRivoli FB | arT. 438 11 301

e

25 Crystal | 00030 HF

*% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF >

%’ @ MC Flower FB

e <58

ART. 438 02 302

|2 Cystal | 00020 HE )
“5 Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TQ) HF
- Crystal Aur | 00030 26257 (TC) HF

« « Crystal Lab | 00030 27057

@ Jet 2980

\ © JetAB | 23980 20057

| @ Jethem | 23980 27257 10) HF >

N
@ MC Navette FB | ART. 438 14 110

‘ <5 Crystal | 00030 HF

“% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) H

Jet | 23980 H
e

\ & JetHem | 23980 27257 (TC) HF >

@ MC Pearshape FB | ART. 438 15 110

|75 Cystal | 00020 o0
3 Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) H

@ Jet | 23080 HF
| & JetHem | 23980 27257 (T0) HF ) oo

[TT]]) Mc square F& | arr. 438 23 210

Piss

‘ < Crystal | 00030 o °
“% Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (10) HF )
. Crystal Aur | 00030 26257 (TC) HF > L I B )

\ % Crystal Hon | 00030 23557 (TC) HF ]

| < Costallab 00030 27057 [T0) HF °

\ & Crystal MtC | 00030 27757 (TC) HF ]

@ Jet 280 HE ) °

| © JetnB | 23980 20057 (TC) HF °

| & JetHem | 23980 27257 (TC) HF ) oo 0

I1] mcBaguette F8 | aat. 438 26 210

r——

|75 Cystal | 00030 ) °
“5 Crystal AB | 00030 20057 (TC) HF L]
O Crystal Aur | 00030 26257 (10) HF °
<. Crystallab 00030 27057 (TC) HF °

@ Jet 280 HF °

| © JetnB | 23980 20057 10) HF °

| & Jethem | 23980 27257 10) HF °

A@ MC Triangle FB | ART. 438 21 210

<

|25 Cystal | 00020 W °
[“5 CrystalAB | 00030 20057 (T0) HF ) °
| CrystalHon | 00030 23557 (10) HF °
| J- Crystallab 00030 27057 (T0) HF ) °

LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the

Preciosa Sales Office
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FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX, HOTFIX STONES > CONVERSION TABLE OF SIZES, PACKAGING AND WEIGHT

Size Conversion Table

FLAT BACK STONES

ss @ mm 11 55 @ mm 11 ss @ mm 11 MC Rhombus 301 | arT. 438 24 301 MC Chessboard Square | ArT. 438 23 301
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Size Packg Number of Number of Average weight
Unit stones in stones in of standard box Unit stones in stones in of standard box
3 1.35-1.51 10 2.70-2.90 ” 70070 packg.unit  standardbox  (Crystal) packg.unit  standardbox  (Crystal)
4 1 50 1 70 ‘ ’ MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
- 12 3.00-3.20 6x4 ENVELOPE 5 200 1370 8 CASSETTE 1 2 2,880
5 170-1.90 10x6 CASSETTE 1 2 1,060 10 CASSETTE 1 2 2880
16 3.80-4.00 40 835865 12 CASSETTE 1 12 1728
6 1.90-2.10
7 2.10-2.30 20 460480 B 10851125 MC Leaf FB | Art. 438 01 301 }
R MC Chessboard Circle | ArT. 438 11 302
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight
8 230-250 Uit stonesin  Stonesin of standard box Size Packg. Numberof ~ Numberof  Average weight
30 6.30-6.50 packg. unit standard box (Crystal) Unit stones in stones in of standard box
9 2.50-2.70 MM TvPE 6ROSS 6ROSS GRAM packg. unit standardbox (Crystal)
10x8 CASSETTE 1 20 1,450 MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
14x11 CASSETTE ~ 1/4 12 1,600 6 ENVELOPE 2 EU 1570
10 CASSETTE 1 2 1620
14 CASSETTE 1 8 1370
20 CASSETTE /4 212 1,250

Packaging and weight MC Heart FB | an. 438 18 301

Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight
Unit stonesin stones in of standard box
MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | arT. 438 11 110 MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | art. 438 11 618 packg.unit - standard box  {Crystal)
MM TYPE GROSS. GROSS. GRAM
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight
Unit stones in stones in of standard box Unit stones in stones in of standard box 6 ENVELOPE 2 %0 1.450
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) <
10 CASSETTE 1 2 1.400
s TYPE GROSS GROSS. GRAM 8 TYPE GROSS. GROSS. GRAM 14 CASSETTE 3/4 12 1,800
4 ENVELOPE 10 1,000 1,230 30 CASSETTE 2 @ 1,460
34 CASSETTE 1 2 1,190
4 CASSETTE 1 2 1420
MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | ArT. 438 11 612 1 CASSETTE 23 0 1430
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight
Unit stones in stones in (Jé slamli'ard box
packg. unit standard box rystal X
MC Chaton Rose Viva 12° | Art. 438 11 612
$s TYPE GROSS GROSS. GRAM
» Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight
3 ENVELOPE 10 1,100 1,240 Unit stones in stones in of standard box
o ENVELOPE 10 1000 1230 packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
s TYPE GROSS GROSS. GRAM
5 ENVELOPE 10 1,100 1.350
MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | art. 438 11 615 s ENVELOPE | 10 1100 1450
Size Packg. Numberof  Numberof  Average weight 7 ENVELOPE 10 1,100 1,550
Unit stones in stones in of standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) 8 ENVELOPE 10 800 1,500
9 ENVELOPE 10 800 1,750
ss TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
10 ENVELOPE 10 700 2,000
5 ENVELOPE 10 900 1,250
12 ENVELOPE 10 700 2250
5 ENVELOPE 10 90 1410
16 ENVELOPE 10 450 2850
7 ENVELOPE 10 800 1320
2 ENVELOPE 10 300 3000
8 ENVELOPE 10 800 1,580
30 ENVELOPE 2 %0 2400
9 ENVELOPE 10 700 1,560
3 ENVELOPE 2 80 3000
10 ENVELOPE 10 600 1720
a0 ENVELOPE 1 @ 2350
12 ENVELOPE 10 550 1,800
a8 ENVELOPE 172 16 2,100
16 ENVELOPE 10 400 2410
2 ENVELOPE 10 250 2380
NOTE:

Only in MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA No-Hotfix




FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX, HOTFIX STONES > PACKAGING AND WEIGHT FLAT BACK STONES > NO HOTFIX, HOTFIX STONES > EMPTY CUPS, PACKAGING AND WEIGHT

Packaging and weight Empty Cups - Packaging and weight

124

MC Flower FB | ArT. 438 02 302

MC Rivoli FB | arT. 438 11 301

MC Chaton Rose MAXIMA | Sew-on Cup

Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Art. Size of Stones  Type Weight of 1grs.  Packg. Unit
Unit stones in stones in of standard box Unit stones in stones in of standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
8 GRAMS GROSS.
88 TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM 8147 9210 10 With bottom B 10
10 ENVELOPE 10 700 1775 10 CASSETTE 1 2 1,700 RN 12 Withbotom 4 10
16 ENVELOPE 10 450 2500 12 CASSETTE 1 12 1600 QT9R13 16 Withbottom 5 10
2 ENVELOPE 10 300 2650 14 CASSETTE 1 8 1650 8479205 20 Withbotom 8 10
% ENVELOPE 2 80 2450 16 CASSETTE 1 8 2,100 g 30 Withbottom 14 2
81479257 34 Withbottom 20 1
8147 9209 40 With bottom 32 1
MC Pearshape FB | Art. 438 15 110 MC Navette FB | Art. 438 14 110
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight .
Unit stones in stones in of standard box Unit stones in stones in of standard box MC Pyramid FB | Sew-on Cup
packg, unit standard box  (Crystal) packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM MM TYPE GROSS GROSS. GRAM Art Size of Stones  Type Weightof 1grs.  Packg. Unit
8x48 ENVELOPE 2172 140 2,300 8x4 ENVELOPE 5 20 2840 o B o
106 ENVELOPE 1 60 1.900 81478038 88 Withbottom 39 1
81478058  8x8 Without bottom 58 1
MC Baguette FB | ArT. 438 26 210
MC Square FB | art. 438 23 210 Size Packg. Numberof  Numberof  Average weight MC Pyramid FB | Fancy Setting
S Pack Number of Numbor of x ot Unit smnfs in stol ¢ .db ufslam‘i)ard box
i1ze ackg. umber of umber of \verage weig| acl unit standard box stal .
Unit stones in stones in of standard box packa Art. Size of Stones  Type Weightof T grs. Packg. Unit
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) e - oss Soss P~
MM GRAMS GROSS
v e GR0ss GA0ss GRAM 5x25 ENVELOPE 10 500 2900
81478048  8x8 With bot 69 1
3x3 ENVELOPE 10 500 1,900 * el
4xa ENVELOPE 5 200 1,700
6x6 ENVELOPE 2 70 1,750
MC Triangle FB | arT. 438 21210 MC Pyramid FB | Special Setting
Size Packg. Number of Number of Average weight Art. Size of Stones ~ Type Weight of 1 grs. ~ Packg. Unit
Unit stones in stones in of standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) o T S
v e GRosS 6R0SS Rl 81470068 88 Withbottom 69 1
6 ENVELOPE 2 100 1770

125
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FLAT BACK STONES > SEW-ON STONES

Sew-on Stones

Our vast assortment of Sew-on Stones can be attached
to all sorts of materials through the use of nylon
or polyester threads.

127
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FLAT BACK STONES > SEW-ON STONES > OVERVIEW

Overview

Sew-on Stones - s
MC Chessboard Square 2H | arr. 438 73 304

mm  12x12

MC Chessboard Circle 2H | arr. 438 61 303
mm 10

MC Chessboard Circle 2H | arr. 438 61303

mm 14
MC Oval 601 2H | arr. 438 62 601
mm  18x11,23x14

@ @ MC Fantasy 301 2H | arr. 438 09 301
mm 12,17,24

ﬁ‘"ﬁ MC Loch Rose VIVA 12 1H | arr. 43861612 *
U mm 3,4,56,7,8,9

* Except in Rose and Fuchsia.

Other Sew-on Stones

5
1)
A

b
b

MC Chaton Rose Viva 12° 2H | arr. 438 61613
mm 810,12

MC Rivoli 2H | arr. 438 61302
mm 10,12, 14

MC Oval 301 2H | aar. 438 62 301
mm  10x7,16x 11,24 x17

MC Navette 301 2H | arr. 438 64 301
mm  12x6,18x9

MC Pearshape 301 2H | arr. 438 67 301
mm  12x7,18x10.5,28x 17

MC Square 303 2H | arr. 438 73 303
mm  16x16,22x22

MC Rectangle 301 2H | arr. 438 76 301
mm  18x13,25x 18

MC Triangle 301 3H | arr. 438 72 301
mm 16,22

MC Square 301 | arr. 438 73 301
mm  6x6,8x8,10x10

MC Flower 301 | anr. 438 52 301
mm  6,8,10,12,14

129
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FLAT BACK STONES > SEW-ON STONES
A
X *
MC Chessboard Square 2H | ART. 438 73 304 = % MC Loch Rose VIVA 12°1H | ART. 438 61612 =
)
o
N\ BN e A ey
) Crystal | 00030 DF ) <% Crystal | 00030 S e 00 0 0 0 0
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20031 (TC) DF ) Crystal AB | 00030 20011/20001 (TC) S/U o 0o 0 0 0 00
@ Jet | 23900 u ° Crystal Aur | 00030 26211/26201 (TC) S/U oo 00 0 00
Crystal Hon | 00030 23511 ) s e 0o 0 0 0 00
Crystal Lab | 00030 27011/27001 (TC) S/U o 0 06 00 0 O
“# Crystal St6 | 00030 26111 m) s o 0o 0 00 00
. % @ Jet | 23000 u e o 0 0 0 0 0
@ MC Chessboard Circle 2H | ART. 438 61 303 =
© JetAB | 23980 20001 Tc) u o 0o 0 00 0 0
@ JetHem | 23980 27201 (Tc) U o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
)
@ Amethyst 20050 SU [ B )
7 Crystal | 00030 DF ° * Aqua Bohemica | 60010 S/U L B ]
”~
5 Crystal AB | 00030 20031 (TC) DF ) Aquamarine | 60000 S PYEPY
@ Jet | 23980 u ° % Black Diamond | 40010 S/ oo
@ BlueZircon | 60230 N [ B )
@ CapriBlue | 60310 S L B )
Citrine | 80310 S [ B ]
. x
@ MC Chessboard Circle 2H | ART. 438 61 303 = ® trerald | 50730 sy oo
@ Fuchsia® | 70350 MU [ 2N ]
@ Hyacinth | 90040 SU o o o
N\
Jonquil | 80100 N [ B ]
= Grvstal | 00030 o ° Light Amethyst | 20020 N [ B ]
» Crysta
) S| O 2T o ° Light Colorado Topaz = 10330 N [ B ]
T d
@ Jot 20 U ° Light Sapphire | 30020 N L B ]
e
@ Light Siam | 90070 SU o o o
@ Montana | 30340 SU L B )
€ Olivine | 50230 S/U [ B )
€ Peridot | 50520 S/ [ B
¥
@ mcovaleor 21 | ant. 43862601 o 00 W eee
5 sapphire | 30050 S| [ B ]
N )
& {;\ @ Siam | 90090 /U oo
 smoked Topaz | 10220 N o o o0
) Crystal | 00030 DF [ B ) @ sun | 90310 S o o 0
*% Crystal AB | 00030 20031 (TC) DF [ 2 ) Tanzanite | 20410 S [ 2 )
> LEGEND:
i Crystal Hon | 00030 23531 (TC) DF [ B ) Topaz | 10070 S [ B ) @ Stondard Catalogue Item
Violet | 20310 S [ B ] O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details
contact the Preciosa Sales Office
Colors AB | 200 (TC) S/U [ B ] * Full-lead glass.
NOTE: Crystal Honey is supplied silver-foiled only.
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Light Amethyst = 20020
Light Colorado Topaz | 10330

Light Sapphire = 30020
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(1)
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@ [} MC Navette 301 2H | ART. 438 64 301

< Crystal | 00030
Crystal AB | 00030 20011
Crystal Hon = 00030 23511

@ Jet | 2390

@ Emerald | 50730

Light Amethyst = 20020

Light Colorado Topaz | 10330

Light Sapphire = 30020

< ' Crystal | 00030
Crystal AB | 00030 20011
Crystal Hon = 00030 23511

@ Jet | 23980

@ Emerald | 50730

Light Amethyst = 20020

Light Colorado Topaz | 10330

Light Sapphire | 30020

< Crystal | 00030
Crystal AB | 00030 20011

Crystal Hon = 00030 23511

D MC Square 303 2H
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m s oo
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u e o
s oo
s oo
s o0
s oo

)
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N [ BN ]
(1C) S [}
(1C) S o o o0
u e o
N [ B ]
N e o
S e o
N [ B

ART. 438 73 303

©
o ‘{/‘/‘F
S
LEGEND:
(1C) S o @  Standard Catalogue ltem
m s PP O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the

Preciosa Sales Office
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) MC Rectangle 301 2H | arr. 438 76 301
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Black Diamond | 40010
o Blue Zircon | 60230
@ Emerald | 50730
Light Amethyst = 20020
Light Sapphire = 30020

@ Light Siam | 90070

O

Peridot | 50520
Pink Sapphire | 70220
% smoked Topaz | 10220
 Topaz | 10070

Colors AB | 200

S|
(1C) S/
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mc) u
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(TC) U

(TC) U

(TC) U

(TC) U
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N

Q&

>

@ MC Flower 301 | ART. 438 52 301

LEGEND:
@  Standard Catalogue ltem

O Minimum Order Quantity — for more details contact the Preciosa
Sales Office
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Packaging and weight

MC Chessboard Square 2H | ArT. 438 73 304

MC Loch Rose VIVA 12 1H | ArT. 438 61 612

Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MM TYPE 6ROSS GROSS GRAM Mm TYPE 6ROSS 6ROSS GRAM
12x12 CASSETTE 1 12 2,050 3 ENVELOPE 10 700 1,600
4 ENVELOPE 10 450 2,100
5 ENVELOPE 10 300 2,500
6 ENVELOPE 2 90 1,700
7 ENVELOPE 2 80 2,000
MC Chessboard Circle 2H | art. 438 61 303 8 ENVELOPE | 1 “0 1.750
9 ENVELOPE 1 40 2,250
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MM TvPE 6ROSS 6ROSS GRAM
10 CASSETTE 1 20 1,840
14 CASSETTE 1 3 15640 MC Chaton Rose VIVA 12® 2H | art. 438 61 613
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MM TYPE 6ROSS GROSS GRAM
8 ENVELOPE 1 40 2,300
MC Oval 601 2H | ArT. 438 62 601
10 CASSETTE 2/3 14 1,950
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box 12 CLSHIE 2 10 %00
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MM TvPE 6ROSS 6ROSS GRAM
18x11 CASSETTE /2 8 1,800
23x14 CASSETTE 172 5 2,150
MC Rivoli 2H | Art. 438 61 302
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MC Fantasy 301 2H | art. 438 09 301 " e s s o
10 CASSETTE 1 20 2,000
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box 2 CASSETTE 1 2 2,000
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) 14 CASSETTE 1 3 1,950
M TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
12 CASETTE 1 12 890
17 CASETTE /2 8 1,350
24 CASETTE 172 35 1,620
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MC Flower 301 | ArT. 438 52 301

MC Square 301 | ArT. 438 73 301

Size Packg Number of Number of Av. weight of Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg unit  standardbox  (Crystal) packg unit  standard box  (Crystal)
MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
6 ENVELOPE 2 100 2,000 6x6 ENVELOPE 2 90 2,100
8 CASSETTE 1 20 1,300 8x8 CASSETTE 1 20 1,600
10 CASSETTE 1 20 1,850 10x10 CASSETTE 1 12 1,600
12 CASSETTE 1 12 1,800
14 CASSETTE 1 10 2,250
MC Square 303 2H | ArT. 438 73 303
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
MC Oval 301 2H | ART. 438 62 301 Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
Size Packg Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box L LT hlSS) G El
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) 1616 CASSETTE 112 8 2700
MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM 22x22 CASSETTE 1/6 2 1,625
10x7 CASSETTE 1 20 1,460
16x11 CASSETTE 1/2 10 2,350
24x17 CASSETTE 1/6 2 1,625
MC Rectangle 301 2H | Art. 438 76 301
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal)
MC Navette 301 2H | anr. 438 64 301 - - -
Size Packg Number of Number of Av. weight of 18x13 CASSETTE 1/2 8 2,320
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box  (Crystal) 25x18 CASSETTE 1/6 2 1,625
MM TYPE GROSS. GROSS GRAM
12x6 CASSETTE 23 14 1,250
18x9 CASSETTE /4 5 1,140
MC Triangle 301 3H | ArT. 438 72 301
Size Packg. Number of Number of Av. weight of
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packg. unit standard box (Crystal)
MC Pearshape 301 2H ‘ ART. 438 67 301 MM TYPE 6ROSS GROSS GRAM
Size Packg Numberof  Numberof  Av.weight of 16 CASSETTE 172 6 1375
Unit stones in stones in standard box
packgunit  standardbox  (Crystal) 2 CASSETTE - 1/6 2 1625
MM TYPE GROSS GROSS GRAM
12x7 CASSETTE 23 14 1,500
18x10.5 CASSETTE 1/2 6 1,260
28x17 CASSETTE 1/6 2 1,625
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